Note: The above scenario is provided for illustration purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of Two Harbors’ financial condition and operating results, nor is it necessarily
indicative of the financial condition or results of operations that may be expected for any future period or date.
(1)  Represents estimated change in equity value for theoretical parallel shift in interest rates.
(2)  Represents estimated percentage change in net interest income for theoretical parallel shifts in interest rates. Amounts include the effect of interest spread from our interest
rate swaps and caps and float income from custodial accounts associated with our MSR, but do not reflect any potential changes to dollar roll income associated with our TBA
positions, which are accounted for as derivative instruments in accordance with GAAP.
(3)  Dollars in millions. The information presented in this table projects the potential impact on book value of instantaneous changes in mortgage spreads. Spread sensitivity is
based on results from third party models in conjunction with inputs from our internal investment professionals. Actual results could differ materially from these estimates.

BOOK VALUE SENSITIVITY TO MORTGAGE SPREADS(3)

Mortgage spreads
Change in Agency RMBS and

mortgage derivatives Change in MSR
Total overall Rates strategy

change

25 basis points increase ($303) $56 ($247) / (5.3%)

15 basis points increase ($179) $34 ($145) / (3.1%)

15 basis points decrease $169 ($38) $131 / 2.8%

25 basis points decrease $273 ($64) $209 / 4.5%

Credit Update

13

• Continued re-equification has potential to result in strong performance for deeply discounted holdings
– Drives increased prepayments, and lower loan-to-value ratios, delinquencies, defaults and severities

(1) Weighted average market price utilized current face for weighting purposes.  Please see slide 25 in the Appendix for more information on our legacy non-Agency securities
portfolio.

(2) Source: Nomura research, through September 30, 2018.

RESIDENTIAL CREDIT TAILWINDS

• Non-Agency securities holdings of $3.8 billion; primarily positioned in deeply discounted legacy subprime non-Agency